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LEASE SALE 259 STATISTICS
As of June 13, 2023

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 313 Total Tracts
+ 236 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 236 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
236 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
77 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 7, 2023, in Phase 2 of Sale 259. The tracts are listed in
Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00078 Chewon U.S.A. Inc.

G37474 Mississippi Canyon 420
G37479 Mississippi Canyon 597
G37481 Mississippi Canyon 641
G37482 Mississippi Canyon 678
G37483 Mississippi Canyon 679
G37485 Mississippi Canyon 723
G37566 Atwater Valley 142
G37567 Atwater Valley 185
G37568 Atwater Valley 186
00276  Exxon Mobil Corporation
G37343 Galveston Area 210
G37344 Galveston Area 211
G37345 Galwveston Area 212
G37346 Galveston Area 213
G37347 Galveston Area 214
G37348 Galveston Area 220
G37349 Galveston Area 221
G37350 Galveston Area 222
G37351 Galveston Area 223
G37352 Galveston Area 226
G37353 Galveston Area 239
G37354 Galveston Area 241
G37355 Galveston Area 242
G37356 Galveston Area 243
G37357 Galveston Area 244
G37358 Galveston Area 245
G37359 Galveston Area 250
G37360 Galveston Area 251

G37361 Galveston Area 252
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142
143
154
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00689

02219

02417

02481

02647

02790

03209

03247

03672

03720

03721

Shell Offshore Inc.

G37470
Anadarko US Offshore LLC

G37459
Arena Energy, LLC

G37456

BP Exploration & Production Inc.
G37469
G37472
G37594
G37595
G37596
G37597
G37598

Mississippi Canyon

Viosca Knoll

Main Pass Area, South and East
Addition

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA

G37471
G37473
Focus Exploration, LLC

G37457
G37458

Renaissance Offshore, LLC
G37455

Talos Energy Offshore LLC
G37468

QuarterNorth Energy LLC

G37449
G37478

Sandman Offshore, LLC
G37340
PRM Energy Texas LLC

G37341
G37342

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll

West Delta Area, South Addition

Mississippi Canyon

Grand Isle Area, South Addition
Mississippi Canyon

Brazos Area

Brazos Area, South Addition
Brazos Area, South Addition

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 26, 2023
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